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COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

CHARGES: 5

COUNT 1: MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(a) (F1){01011}

COUNT 2: SOLICITATION TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE,

C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(a);18-2-301 (F2){01011S}

COUNT 3: MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(b) (F1){01012}

COUNT 4: SOLICITATION TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE,

C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(a);18-2-301 (F2){01011S}

COUNT 5: SOLICITATION TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE,

C.R.S. 18-3-102(1)(a);18-2-301 (F2){01011S}



People v. PATRICK FRAZEE Case No.: D0602018CR000330

Daniel H. May, District Attorney for the Fourth Judicial District, of the State of Colorado, in
the name and by the authority of the People of the State of Colorado, informs the court of the
following offenses committed, or triable, in the County of Teller:

COUNT 1-MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F1)

On or about November 22, 2018, PATRICK FRAZEE unlawfully, feloniously. after
deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, caused
the death of Kelsey Berreth; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(a), C.R.S.

COUNT 2-SOLICITATION TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE
(F2)

Between and including September 1, 2018 and November 1, 2018, PATRICK FRAZEE
unlawfully and feloniously commanded, induced. entreated, or otherwise attempted to
persuade another person to commit the felony of murder in the first degree, with intent to
promote or facilitate the commission of that crime and under circumstances strongly
corroborative of that intent; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-301, C.R.S.

COUNT 3-MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F1)

On or about November 22, 2018, PATRICK FRAZEE unlawfully and feloniously, acting
alone or with one or more persons, committed or attempted to commit Robbery and, in
the course of or in furtherance of that crime, or in the immediate flight therefrom, the
death of Kelsey Berreth, a person, other than one of the participants, was caused by
anyone; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 4-SOLICITATION TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE
(¥2)

Between and including September 1, 2018 and November 1, 2018, PATRICK FRAZEE
unlawfully and feloniously commanded, induced, entreated, or otherwise attempted to
persuade another person to commit the felony of murder in the first degree, with intent to
promote or facilitate the commission of that crime and under circumstances strongly
corroborative of that intent; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-301, C.R.S.

COUNT 5-SOLICITATION TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE
(F2)

Between and including September 1, 2018 and November 1, 2018, PATRICK FRAZEE
unlawfully and feloniously commanded, induced, entreated, or otherwise attempted to
persuade another person to commit the felony of murder in the first degree, with intent to
promote or facilitate the commission of that crime and under circumstances strongly
corroborative of that intent: in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-301, C.R.S.
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People v. PATRICK FRAZEE Case No.: D0602018CR000330

All offenses against the peace and dignity of the people of the State of Colorado.

Daniel H. May
District Attorney, #: 11379

By: _/s/ Jennifer Viehman  Date: 12/28/2018
Jennifer Viehman #: 33163
Senior Deputy District Attorney
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ENDORSED WITNESS LIST
Chris Adams Kelsey Berreth
WOODLAND PARK POLICE C/o Next Of Kin Of Kelsey Berreth
WOODLAND PARK POLICE DEPT Unknown

P.O. BOX 7255
WOODLAND PARK, CO 80866
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DEFENDANT INFORMATION

DOB: 4/18/1986

Race: W Gender: M
Height: Weight: 205 Hair: BLK Eye: HAZ
Birthplace: Tattoo:
Address:
Home Phone #: - Work Phone #: -
AKA:
CASE INFORMATION
Arresting Agency:
Arresting ORI: Other Number:
Offense Agency: WOODLAND PARK POLICE
Offense ORI: CO0600100
Arrest #: Agency Case #:
Date of Arrest: BAC:
CCICH#: NCIC #: SID#:
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